point Likert scale with a 2.50 criterion mean as the 

standard. The study findings, amongst others, prove 

that to a large extent, the activities of Boko Haram 

have hindered educational development in the North 

East, with the sect destroying over 882 classrooms and 

abducting a total of nine hundred and thirty-six (936) 

students of both secondary and tertiary institutions 

across the country between December 2012 and June 

2021. 

Achikasim and Shuaibu (2019) investigated the 

influence of insecurity on the emotional behaviour of 

secondary school students within the North-Eastern